TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P1T-1840-30-R-1W-292FF
Tested By: K Wagaman
Reported By: J Escano
Date: 10/20/25
PMI MODEL P1T-1840-30-R-1W-292FF IS A REFLECTIVE SINGLE POLE, SINGLE
THROW SWITCH THAT OPERATES FROM 18 GHz TO 40 GHz WHICH HANDLES 1
WATT CW POWER. THE PORT TO PORT ISOLATION IS 25 dB MINIMUM. THIS MODEL
HAS LOW INSERTION LOSS WHILE STILL OFFERING FAST SWITCHING SPEED.
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 1 of 7
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P1T-1840-30-R-1W-292FF
PRODUCT FEATURE
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 2 of 7
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P1T-1840-30-R-1W-292FF
TEST DATA
DC Voltage
+12 V @ 50 mA
Max
-15 V @ 50 mA Max
30 dBm @ 18 GHz
Tested up to 29 dBm @ 20 to 30 GHz
Tested up to 28 dBm @ 40 GHz
6 Switching Speed 500 ns Max
+12 V @ 34 mA
-15 V @ 20 mA
+12 V @ 34 mA
-15 V @ 20 mA
39.2 ns
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
7
TEST
ITEM
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
-34°C +25°C
18 to 40 GHz 18 to 40 GHz
4 VSWR 2.5:1 Max
2 Isolation
+85°C
TEST RESULTS
1 Frequency Range
25 dB Min
3 Insertion Loss
3.0 dB Max @
+25°C
46.5 dB
2.3 dB 2.3 dB 2.4 dB
1.7:1 1.7:1 1.7:1
46.5 dB 46.4 dB
+12 V @ 34 mA
-15 V @ 20 mA
5 RF Survival Power
30 dBm Min
37 dBm Peak Min
1 µs PW, 1% DC
Page 3 of 7
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P1T-1840-30-R-1W-292FF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
-3
-2.5
-2
-1.5
-1
-0.5
0
18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40
d
B
Frequency (GHz)
Insertion Loss
+25°C
-34°C
+85°C
1
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2
18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40
:1
Frequency (GHz)
J1 VSWR
+25°C
-34°C
+85°C
1
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2
18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40
:1
Frequency (GHz)
J2 VSWR
+25°C
-34°C
+85°C
Page 4 of 7
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P1T-1840-30-R-1W-292FF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40
d
B
Frequency (GHz)
Isolation
+25°C
-34°C
+85°C
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
20 22 24 26 28 30
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
m
)
Input Power (dBm)
High Power 18G (+25°C)
18G (-34°C)
18G (+85°C)
20G (+25°C)
20G (-34°C)
20G (+85°C)
30G (+25°C)
30G (-34°C)
30G (+85°C)
40G (+25°C)
40G (-34°C)
40G (+85°C)
Page 5 of 7
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P1T-1840-30-R-1W-292FF
SWITCHING SPEED ON
Green - TTL, Yellow - RF, Switching Speed - 39.2 ns
SWITCHING SPEED OFF
Green - TTL, Yellow - RF, Switching Speed - 28.2 ns
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 6 of 7
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P1T-1840-30-R-1W-292FF
FULL PULSE
Green - TTL, Yellow - RF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 7 of 7